BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE FILED STATE OF OKLAHOMA

	MAR 2 4 2014	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel. JOHN D.		-
DOAK, Insurance Commissioner,	INSURANCE COMMISSION	
Petitioner,	OKLAHOMA -	,
vs.)	
) Case No. 14-0189-DIS	
STACY FRENCH, a licensed bail bondsman in)	
the State of Oklahoma,)	
Respondent.)	

CONDITIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER AND NOTICE OF RIGHT TO BE HEARD

COMES NOW the State of Oklahoma, ex rel. John D. Doak, Insurance Commissioner, by and through counsel and alleges and states as follows:

JURISDICTION

- 1. John D. Doak is the Insurance Commissioner of the State of Oklahoma and as such is charged with the duty of administering and enforcing all provisions of the Oklahoma Insurance Code, 36 O.S. §§ 101-7301, and the Oklahoma Bail Bond Act, 59 O. S. §§ 1301-1340.
- 2. Respondent Stacy French ("Respondent") is a licensed bail bondsman in the State of Oklahoma holding license number 40087375.

FINDINGS OF FACT

- 1. On March 13, 2013, Respondent executed an appearance bond in the amount of Twenty Nine Thousand Dollars (\$29,000.00) using Allegheny Casualty Company power of attorney number AS3OK-68016 for Defendant, Rayvon Lee, in Oklahoma County District Court Case No. CF-2013-1692. See Appearance Bond dated March 13, 2013, attached hereto as Exhibit "A".
- 2. On January 6, 2014, the Oklahoma Insurance Department ("Department") received a Cancellation of Surety Bail Bondsmen Appointments from Allegheny Casualty Company dated

December 30, 2013 with attached Cancellation of Appointment Bail Bond Form-BCAA notifying the Department that it had cancelled Respondent's appointment. See Cancellation of Surety Bail Bondsmen Appointments and Cancellation of Appointment Bail Bond Form-BCAA dated December 30, 2013, attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. On February 11, 2014, the Department received a complaint from the Oklahoma County Court Clerk advising the Department that Respondent agreed to remain on an appearance bond for Defendant, Rayvon Lee after being cancelled as an agent for the insurer. See Agreement to Remain on Bond After Bail Bondsman is Cancelled as an Agent dated February 6, 2014 and attached Bondsman Agreement and Acknowledgment to Remain on Defendant's Bond After Plea(s) and Until Defendant is Sentenced by the Court dated February 5, 2014 attached hereto as Exhibit "C".

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

- 1. Respondent has violated 59 O.S. § 1310(A)(2) by violating a law of this state relating to bail.
- 2. Respondent has violated 59 O.S. § 1310(9), by conducting the affairs under her license, in the judgment of the Commissioner, demonstrating incompetency, or untrustworthiness, or conduct or practices rendering her unfit to carry on the bail bond business or making continuance in the business detrimental to the public interests.
- 3. Pursuant to 59 O.S. § 1310(B), "any person violating any provision of Sections 1301 through 1340 of this title may be subject to a civil penalty of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$250.00) nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) for each occurrence."

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Stacy French is CENSURED and FINED Two

Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$250.00). Respondent is further notified that she may request a hearing within 30 days of the receipt of this Order concerning this action, and upon such request, the Oklahoma Insurance Department shall conduct a hearing before an independent hearing examiner. A request for hearing shall be made in writing to Dan R. Byrd, Oklahoma Insurance Department, Legal Division, 3625 NW 56th St., Suite 100, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112, and state the basis for requesting the hearing.

If Respondent does not request a hearing within the 30 days allotted, this Order shall become a FINAL ORDER on the 31st day following the receipt of the Order.

WITNESS My Hand and Official Seal this day of March, 2014.

OOMASSO NER BUILDING OF THE BU

JOHN D. DOAK
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Dan R. Byrd

-Assistant General Counsel 3625 NW 56th Street, Suite 100 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, 73112 Tel. (405) 522-6330 Fax (405) 522-0125

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing *Conditional Administrative Order and Notice of Right to Be Heard* was mailed certified, return receipt requested, on this day of March, 2014, to:

Stacy French 1330 N. Classen Blvd., Ste G20 Oklahoma City, OK 73106-5834

Dan R. Byrd

FEB 1 1 2014

Stacy French Bail Bonds

BAIL BOND

1330 N. Classen, Oklahor	na City, OK 73106	LIC.#	40087375
(405) 514-5834	APPEARANCE BOND	PWR.#	ASSOK. 68016
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, OKLAHO	OMA COUNTY, ss	Case No.	3-1692
BE TREMEMBERED, that on the	13 day of March		,2013
undersigned Stacy French		as as	principal, and the
		y Casualty Co.	, as sureties appeared
personally before the undersigned au	inority and jointly and severally ac	knowleagea themselves to	
State of Oklahoma in the sum of Ju	sorby- Mine Mountains	hattala landa turamanka	_DOLLARS
\$29 000 made ar	if the said defendant who has has	natters, rands, tenements,	isit of Ollohama
escrow deposit, to be void, however, County, State of Oklahoma, shall per			
	20 13, at 1:35 o'c		
of said day, and from term, and from			
	L. Dom Abuse W		
" Mangar 10	- TOWN HADIBE	CALC FALCIDITION	and to
eceive what shall be enjoined by said	d Court upon him, and shall not de	part the said Court without	
	13 day of Mach	. 2013	, rouvo.
Defendant X	Address X /4/	79 NI6199	e ,
Surety Allegheny Casualty Co		x 9810, Callabases, C	
Bondsman Stacy French	Address 1330 N.	Classen, Oklahoma	City. OK 73106
	CKNOWLEDGED, this 13 da	y of Mach	,2013
	strict Court Clerk By, Deputy	PANE IN DISTRIC	OUNTY COUNTY
This undertaking approved this	day of March	FINISHAMA	OUNTY
ACC	LETTED PURSUANT TO	MANAGE COLORS	Deputy
ISTR	APPLEATING TO A PARTY OF THE PA	APR 102	013
STATE OF OKLAHOMA, OKLAHOM	A COUNTY, 55:	TIM RHC	PEKK DDE2
Stacy French	haina Gast dulu auron u	oon oath, says that he is a resi	
County, State of Oklahoma and that	, being mat day swoth up	on oam, says that he is a res	tient of Oktanotha
ounty, State of Oktanoma and mat			
(a) Neither he nor anyone for hi	s use has promised or has received an	v security or consideration fo	er making this
undertaking.	y mile provided of flee fevores and	, 5001111, 01 00111111111111111111111111	. IIIIIII
(b) He has received or has been	promised the sum of \$2,900 fro	meInd & Not	Control of the contro
as consideration for making	this undertaking,	0 11	
(c) He has received the following	g described property or instrument fr	om Carol Leo	
as security for making this u	ndertaking: Diso no-be		
	~ N.	• 0	
	Color	1 A Consol	11 100
		Bondsman	
		27 VII GOVING	
	. 12	00.117	
ubscribed and sworp to helppe more than	ing Clerk top Villahoma Chong	20 1:3	
Outs, with that	the foregoing is a true, correct		
record in the D	strice Coun Clerk's Office por	1 N. C. Dalle C. C.	
Oklahoma County	Oklanythis day	Notary Public - Court Cle	
My Commission expiges	TIM RHODES, Court Clerk	1)	EXHIB

FEB 1 1 2014

BALL

VERIFY FIRST - THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED IN RED & BLACK INKS.

Only the original Power of Attorney will blnd this Surety.

POWER OF ATTORNEY
ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY
P.O. BOX 9810, CALABASAS, CA 91372-9810 (800) 935-2245

POWER NUMBER AS30K-68016

THIS POWER VOID IF NOT USED BY:

Form# ACC.0100 (Rev. 12/10)

August 31, 2013

POWER AMOUNT \$

30,000

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, has constituted and appointed, and does hereby constitute and appoint, its true and lawful Attomey-in-Fact, with full power and authority to sign the company's name and affix its corporate seel to, and deliver on its behalf as surety, any and all obligations as herein provided, and the execution of such obligations in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon the company as fully and to all intents and purposes as if done by the regularly elected officers of said company at its home office in their own proper person; and the said company hereby ratifies and confirms all and whatsoever its said Attorney-in-Fact may fawfully do and perform in the premises by virtue of these presents.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS VOID IF ALTERED OR ERASED, THE OBLIGATION OF THE COMPANY SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SUM OF THIRTY THOUSAND **************************

AND MAY BE EXECUTED FOR RECOGNIZANCE ON CRIMINAL BAIL BONDS ONLY.	
Authority of such Attorney-in-Fact is limited to the execution of appearance bonds and cannot be cons	
limitation, fines, restitution, payments or penalties, or any other condition imposed by a court not spec be attached to each bond executed. Powers of Attorney must not be returned to Attorney-in-Fact, but	
Landburgh and Arrest Street Color Street Color C	막게 되겠다면 뭐는 다면 하겠네 얼굴 되면 없는 후 없었다. 그리는 이 유럽을 받은 경우를 가지 않는 것이 없는 것이다.
Bond Amt \$ 29 000. 55 Date Executed 3 13 13	NOTICE: Stacking of Powers is strictly prohibited. No more than one power from this Surety may be used to post any one ball amount.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ALLEGHENY CASUALTY
Defendant Layron Lee DOB 2 29 92	COMPANY, by virtue of authority conferred by its Board of Directors,
Case # (613.165) Appearance Date 4 10 13 1:300 Hall	has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, signed by its President and attested by its Secretary, this 29th day
는 이렇는 크림, 경영선(1) 경우 ^ com Park ~ (4cm Park) 사용 (4cm Park) - (4cm Park	of December 2009
Offense Burg I x2. Dom Abuse, Large of And	pomobile glidomor
Although the second of the sec	MA TONE
Court County ONA.	Robert W. Minster, Prezident
Court City Oklp. City Court State OK Div./Dept.	1/1/12
Court City Court State Can Div. Dept.	Mark Riccordsite, Secretory
If rewrite, give orig. power #	
	NOT VALID FOR
Executing Agent Signature/fi apolicable, add your COURT assigned Agent #	IMMIGRATION
/ Signature/in applicable, and your COURT assigned Agent in	

ORIGINAL

ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY

December 4, 2012

DEC 0 7 2012

BAIL BOND 3

Ms. Anna Denman
Ball Bond Division
Oklahoma Insurance Department
Five Corporate Plaza
3625 N.W. 56th – Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73112

RE: APPOINTMENT OF SURETY BAIL BONDSMAN

1. Stacy L. French

Dear Anna:

Enclosed please find the following items to appoint the above captioned agent to represent our company:

- 1) Appointment Form #BR-11.
- 2) ONE affidavit that have been signed by Stacy L. French
- 3) Check #5243 in the amount of \$10.00 in payment of the appointment fee.

If anything else is needed, or if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at our toll free number: (800) 935-2245.

Very truly yours,

Carla Quiroz

Agent Support Team- AIA





4. Golden Rod copy-Sheriff

COMMISSIONER/OKLAHOMA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

BR-11 (Rev. 6-05)

ALL FEES ARE BY LAW DEEMED EARNED AND NON-REFUNDABLE

RECEIVED Please TYPE and submit all appointments. Appointment is valid until canceled. Appointment fee is \$10.00 per individual in will expedite the invading to of your forms if you will include a self-addressed stamped envelope.

	San			DEC 0	7 2012	
— BAIL BOND D	IVISION —					
				BAIL B	OND 1	
				PLE	ADE ENTER	
ENTER LICENSE NUMBER		2	AME	2200 A000 CO.	BONDSMAN	
7	SURETY	NEW APPT	NOEL	1777 SHEWY	ISE NUMBEI SUED BY	3
BAIL BONDSMAN:	1 3	ř.	AMENDED APPT		BURANCE	
Name: French, Stacy L	. X	V		90		T
(Last) (First) (Middl	9)	4	0	0 8 7	137	5
Address of Record: 133 North Classen		W	100			
OKlahoma City, OKlahoma				OT	6 6	2
NYI. har. I			c	ompany/Prof	lessional Nu	mher
County: Unitaliona				SHIMMIN'S TO	iossioliai ita	
COMPANY /PROFESSION	AL ENDORSEMEN	IT		YES	s NO	
1. Are you aware if the Ball Bondsman has been convicted of, pled guilty	or noto contendere to, a	felony	or a mis	de-		
meanor involving moral turpitude or dishonesty? If answer is "Yes," exp 2. Has this Ball Bondsman committed a violation of any State Ballbond La	w, or do you believe tha	the has		0		
may be currently violating any such law? If enswer is "Yes," explain on 3. Please provide the name, address and license number of the Managing	a separate sheet of par	Der.				
man will be working . IEEE U DOWNE ! 38 199447		Which	sail Bon	<u></u>		
809 Robert S. Kerr Ave. OKCdy, OK.	J3106			The state of the s		
4. A) Will this be a liable agent to the company/professional?. Ves	_					
B) Will this be a liable egent to the Managing General Agent? M	25_					
If yes, percentage of liability. 100 % (This is for informational purposes only)						
6. I have included three (3) original powers of attorney and an employm	ent contract for the age	nt to ac	t under	my		
professional license. 6. I have investigated his (her) character and background and am satisfie	d that he (cha) is trustu	arthy or	od aualif	lad		
to represent the company/professional in Oklahoma, I hereby certify the	Individual named abov	e is duly	appoint	ted		
as indicated from the date accepted by the insurance Department, and I 7. Must include an affidavit from the Ball Bondsman regarding premiums t	accept full responsibility	for his/f	ner actio	ns.		
Dated this 20 day of November , 2012.	oriellures and least a	09 0.8	3, 131/(G).		
Company/Professional Allegheny Casuatty Company	(Authorized®	gnatura	of Com	pany/Profess	lonal)	
Address of Record One Newark Center 20th F1	Though &		men			
Newark, N.T 07102 N	ame (Type) Tef		iture, Ag	Nairin_		
6242		Calling the same		ecretar	v	7.07
		-	3-20 Tr. 10			2 1/1/100
FOR INSURANCE DEPA	ARTMENT USE ON	ILY .				
X APPROV	ED K. Ch	ODA	-	12/	7/12	
	1		0	10-1	11.0	
NOT API	ROVED FOR THE FO	LLOWIN	NG REA	SON:		
A. Not Licensed for		•	- current			
B. Item(s)	on Con	pany/P	rofession	nal Endorsem	ent unanswe	red.
C. Signature on Company/Professional Endorsement not authorized. D. Other: QUESS 15: 1330 N. C. 12556 N. 1	and ste.	0 40	1.64	Llahom	Cil	NI
D. Olher: Courses 1.15 . 1550 M. Chesser 1	NVW SIV	7 11	101	O'a Kom	7316	Vr 6
	majoran and an and an an				1910	
IF THIS APPOINTMENT IS DISAPPROVED FOR ANY I	EASON, A NEW BR-1	1 AND	FEE AR	E REQUIRED).	
1. White copy-File			-			
2. Yellow copy-Company/Professional 3. Pink copy-Court Clerk	A SEE	(Accep	ted	Returned	
o, rusk copy—count south	N. J. A. A. A.		The same of	1-1-		

Processed by: Renords Cholie Midliogr.





TIM RHODES COURT CLERK

OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Dept Case No.	SBS Tracking ID No. 44156
---------------	---------------------------

Above for Oklahoma Insurance Department use only

AGREEMENT TO REMAIN ON BOND AFTER BAIL BONDSMAN IS CANCELLED AS AN AGENT

Date FEBRUARY 6, 2014

Attn: Bail Bond Division / Anna Oklahoma Insurance Department 3625 NW 56th Street, Suite 100 Oklahoma City, OK 73112-4511

Re: State of Oklahoma vs. RAYVON LEE

OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Case Number CF-2013-1692

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to 59 O.S. §1332, we are formally notifying your office that the bondsman, **STACY FRENCH** (40087375), has signed a BONDSMAN AGREEMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO REMAIN ON DEFENDANT'S BOND AFTER PLEA(S) AND UNTIL DEFENDANT IS SENTENCED BY THE COURT **ON THE 5TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2014** after she was cancelled as an agent on **THE 7TH DAY OF JANUARY 2014**.

Attached you will find a certified copy of the Order of agreement to remain on defendant's bond until formal sentencing, certified copy of the bond and docket sheet.



Submitted by:	
TIM RHODES	District Court Clerk
OKLAHOMA COUNTY	, Oklahoma , (Seal)
By Oth Cam	(Position)
DEPUTY COURT CLERK; DEPAI Telephone number - (405) 713-1	RTMENT HEAD OF BOND FORFEITURE

Note — Please also attach certified copies of the docket sheet, appearance bond, power of attorney, and any Motions and Orders that pertain to the bail bond forfeiture. Thank you. (Rev 08/01/2011)

anna,
The other two
Tases were written
Cases were written
Cases were written
Cases were written
Cases were written
Cases
Under Safaty, as not
Since Crumhas not
Since Crumhas not
Cancelled Stag Le
Cancelled Stag Le
Cancelled Sind cletters
on These two Cases
on These two

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY STATE OF OKLAHOMA

FEB 1 1 2014

BAIL BOND

THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA FILED IN DISTRICTUNTY OKLAHOMA COUNTY Plaintiff, FEB 05 2014 CF-232 235
Plaintiff, FEB 052014 CF-Jon - 233 235
vs. TIM RHODES TOO. CF- 7012 - 7240
CF-Worlee 90 0000 CF- WB - 1892
Defendant.
, and the second of the second
BONDSMAN AGREEMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO REMAIN ON DEFENDANT'S BOND AFTER PLEA(S) AND UNTIL DEFENDANT IS SENTENCED BY THE COURT
Now on this Day of, 20, the above named defendant entered a plea(s) in the above named case number(s). The State of Oklahoma appears by Assistant District Attorney and enters no objection to the Defendant remaining on bond pending sentencing by the court.
Further, the below named Bondsman, acknowledged by their signature below, hereby agrees to remain on the Defendant's bond(s) pending sentencing by the court and guarantees the above named Defendants appearance in court and remain responsible for the bond until the Defendant is sentenced by the court.
Stacy L French of Shacy's BB Bondsman Name Printed Bonding Company
40087375 Oklahoma Bondsman License Number
Bondsman Signature Date

I, TIM RHODES, Court Clerk for Oklahoma County.
Okla., certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the instrument as appears of record in the District County Oklahoma County Oklahoma

Thy RHODES, dourte

	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)		
51.98	OFFICIAL USE		
キロナロナ	Postage \$ Certified Fee		
4000	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		
0350	Sent To 1330 N. Classen Blvd., Suite 620		
7007	OKC, OK 73106-5834 or PO Box h City, State, 2 or State		
	PS Form 3800, January 2001 See Reverse for Instructions		

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. RECE Article Addressed to: OKLAHOMA INSURA MAR 2	If YES, enter delivery address below:
Stacy French 1330 N. Classen Blvd., Suite 620 Legal D OKC, OK 73106-5834 sms/14-0189-DIS/Cond Ord	
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	320 0004 4248 5198
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic	Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540